
2,299 
Candidate 

Applications Submitted 

1,706 
Candidates 

Certified 
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BALLOTS 

VBM Ballots 
Mailed 

26,822 

-  - .. · -
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� 

Social Media Posts 

30K 

NC Election 
Information Email 

Blast 

850k 

0@00 
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. APPLICATtoN·s - .-

21,268 
VBM Applications 
Received Online 

8,998 
PaperVBM 

Applications Received 

• 

Total applications received: 30,266* 

BAU,OTS 

15,148 
Ballots Returned by Mail 

3,586 
Ballots Returned in Ballot Drop Boxes 

Total Ballots Returned: 18,734 

Election Postcards 
Distributed at 

Vaccination Centers 

300k 

Service Provider 
Organizations 

Recruited 

77 

= 

"Total includes every application received 

rev.9/1/21 



2021 NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL ELECTIONS 
VOTE-BY-MAIL SUMMARY 

CITYWIDE 

TOTAL APPLICATIONS RECEIVED 

INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS 

TOTAL APPLICATIONS PROCESSED/ BALLOTS MAILED 

. , - - · - 11. . . J I  

REGION 5* 

REGION 6 

REGION 7 

REGION 8 

REGION 1 

REGION 2 

REGION 3* 

REGION 4* 

REGION 9 

REGION 10 

REGION 11* 

REGION 12 
TOTAL BALLOTS 

*Voters are eligible to receive multiple ballots.

5,176 
1,271 

3,035 

997 

1,127 

360 

2,983 

2,238 

644 

732 

9,477 

759 

28,799 

i. I ............... -

City of Los Angeles, Office of the City Clerk 

29,707 

2,885 

26,822 

ill!(] 
3,232 

698 

1,616 

597 

814 

286 

2,198 

1,416 

255 

446 

6,663 

513 

18,734 



• 

2021 NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL ELECTIONS 
VOTE-BY-MAIL SUMMARY 

REGION 11 

TOTALAPPLICATIONS RECEIVED 
INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS 

TOTAL APPLICATIONS PROCESSED/ BALLOTS MAILED 

[:IJ ·-·- ,.,

BELAIR-BEVERLY CREST 151 

DEL REY* 679 
MAR VISTA 2,412 

PALMS* 700 
SOUTH ROBERTSON 241 

VENICE 2,857 
WEST CH ESTER/PLAYA 2,437 

TOTAL BALLOTS 9,477 
*Voters are eligible to receive multiple ballots . 

9,750 
950 

8,800 

102 
425 

1,877 
462 
103 

1,983 
1,711 
6,663 
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2021 NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL ELECTION 
VOTE-BY-MAIL SUMMARY 

VENICE NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL 

- -
TOTALAPPLICATIONS RECEIVED 

INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS 

TOTAL APPLICATIONS PROCESSED/ BALLOTS MAILED 

VENICE NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL BALLOT 
COMMUNITY INTEREST STAKEHOLDER BALLOT 

TOTAL BALLOTS 

I. 
I . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  -

City of Los Angeles, Office of the City Clerk 

3,254 
397 

2,857 

2 830 1,968 
27 15 

2,857 1,983 



2021 NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL ELECTION 
VOTE-BY-MAIL SUMMARY 

PALMS NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL 

-- ;i@;li 
TOTALAPPLICATIONS RECEIVED 

INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS 

TOTAL APPLICATIONS PROCESSED/ BALLOTS MAILED 

• 
GENERAL BALLOT 359 

RESIDENTIAL REPRESENTATIVE AREA A BALLOT 28 
RESIDENTIAL REPRESENTATIVE AREA B BALLOT 81 
RESIDENTIAL REPRESENTATIVE AREA C BALLOT 96 
RESIDENTIAL REPRESENTATIVE AREA D BALLOT 68 
RESIDENTIAL REPRESENTATIVE AREA E BALLOT 68 

YOUTH BALLOT 0 
*TOTAL BALLOTS 700 

*Voters are eligible to receive multiple ballots.

UillJS 
382 
23 

359 

237 
21 
51 
60 
48 
45 
0 

462 



2021 NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL ELECTION 
VOTE-BY-MAIL SUMMARY 

MAR VISTA COMMUNITY COUNCIL 

- "3 u
TOTALAPPLICATIONS RECEIVED 

INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS 

TOTAL APPLICATIONS PROCESSED/ BALLOTS MAILED 

wl'Yl,r:\  
COMMUNITY INTEREST BALLOT 14 

ZONE 1 192 
ZONE2 201 
ZONE 3 713 
ZONE4 481 
ZONE 5 199 
ZONE 6 442 
ZONE 7 170 

TOTAL BALLOTS 2,412 

.I. I ....... . . ..... .. l 
City of Los Angeles, Office of the City Clerk 

:I] I  

2,596 
184 

2,412 

 - -
7 

150 
165 
581 
388 
162 
311 
113 

1,877 



2021 NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL ELECTION 
VOTE-BY-MAIL SUMMARY 

SOUTH ROBERTSON NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL 

- 11 11··  § ;
TOTALAPPLICATIONS RECEIVED 

INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS 

TOTAL APPLICATIONS PROCESSED / BALLOTS MAILED 

COMMUNITY INTEREST BALLOT 21 

GENERAL BALLOT 220 
TOTAL BALLOTS 241 

252 

11 

241 

10 

93 
103 


